Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Name: CHERYL M. JOHNSON
SEISMIC ELECTRICAL PROTECTION, INC.	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 6985 Kona Drive City: Placerville State: CA Country: US Zip: 95667 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Addilional numbers all	7,A23,228 ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: า
Name: THOMAS R, LAMPE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: BIELEN, LAMPE & THOEMING	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1390 Willow Pass Road, Suite 1020	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting lille)
City: Concord	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 94520	
Phone Number: (925) 288-9720	Danail Annual Newstree
Fax Number: (925) 288-9731	Deposit Account Number <u>50-3935</u>
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>Thomas R, Lampe</u>
9. Signature:	1/2.0.6.2011
Signature	Date
THOMAS R, LAMPE Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

PATENT REEL: 026087 FRAME: 0150 Apr. 6. 2011 9:11AM Bielen, Lampe & Thoeming

No. 2701 P. 2

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SEISMIC ELECTRICAL PROTECTION, INC., a California corporation having a business address at 6985 Kona Drive, Placerville, CA 95667, hereby assigns to RICHARD C. WHITE and CHERYL M. JOHNSON, individuals, both having a residence address of 6985 Kona Drive, Placerville, CA 95667, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention: APPARATUS FOR OPENING AN ELECTRICAL SWITCH RESPONSIVE TO A SEISMIC OR OTHER EVENT and in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. 7,423,228, issued September 9, 2008.

SEISMIC ELECTRICAL PROTECTION, INC.

Date: 4-3-11

CHERYL M. JOHNSON, CEO

PATENT REEL: 026087 FRAME: 0151

RECORDED: 04/06/2011